Avenue, Wheaton, IL 60187 for an amount not to exceed $75,000 for the 

purchase of lighting materials for various locations downtown.

(PLACED ON CONSENT AGENDA)

20-0398 A Resolution Authorizing a Contract with Performance Construction & 

Engineering, LLC, 217 W. John Street, Plano, IL 60545 in the amount of 

two hundred and sixty-seven thousand, seven hundred and fifty-five 

dollars and zero cents ($267,755.00) for the 2020 Storm Sewer 

Extensions and Replacement project located in Wards 1, 5, 6, 7, & 9.

(PLACED ON CONSENT AGENDA)

20-0420 A Resolution accepting of improvements and waiving the maintenance 

security for Vermeer Midwest - Parking Lot Expansion - 2801 Beverly Dr.